
Christ on the Mountain
Youth Group Calendar 

Youth Group meets on Wednesday nights in the Joe Downs Memorial Hall and surrounding 
grounds from 7:00 – 8:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted 

Wed. May 1 – Christian Discipleship 
 
Wed. May 8 – Outdoor Games Night 
 
Wed. May 15 – No.Youth.Group  
 
Sat. May 18 - Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m.– 
1:00 p.m. 
 

Tues. May 21 – RSVP for Elevate Rally 
 
Wed. May 22 – No.Youth.Group 

 
Tues. May 28 – RSVP for Graduation Mass and Reception 
 
Wed. May 29 – Summer Kick Off – Karaoke Night - Welcome 6th graders! 
 
Sun. June 2 - Graduation Mass at 10:30 a.m. with reception to follow.  

 
Wed. June 5 – “Taco, Cat, Goat Cheese 
Pizza” Game Night 
 
Sat. June 8 – Elevate Rally 9:00 a.m. – 
5:00 p.m. Machebeuf HS  
 
Wed. June 12 – Bible Trivia Night  
 

Sat. June 15 – Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  
 
Wed. June 19 – Steubenville of the Rockies Parent/Youth Meeting at 6:30 p.m. followed by 
CABRINI Rated PG-13. We will meet from 7:00 -9:30 p.m. to allow time to watch and discuss the 
movie. 
 

June 21-
23,2024 

Steubenville 
of the 
Rockies High 

School 
Conference 
at the 
Gaylord Events Center 
                                                                                                                                                          



 

Wed. June 26 – Walk to Sonic 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. Bring money to purchase your dinner or a sweet treat. 
Payment due for Water World $30.00. 

 

Wed. July 3 – No Youth Group 
 
Wed. July 10 – WATER WORLD!!!!! We’ll meet at COTM at 8:45 
a.m. and return at 6:45 p.m. Release form and payment of $30.00 
due on June 26th. 
 
Wed. July 17 - Water Fight Night – Bring your super soakers, towels, and a 
change of clothes. 

 
Sat. July 20 - Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  
 
Vacation Bible School July 22-26, 2024 9:00 a.m. – noon each day.  
No Youth Group on July 24th. Your help is needed. Let Mary Ann know if 
you’d like to volunteer.  

 

Wed. July 31 –Walk to 
Grabowski’s Pizza. 6:00 – 
9:00 p.m. Please bring 
money for your dinner.       

 

 

 

Wed. Aug. 7 - No Youth Group 

 
Sun. Aug. 11 –Colorado Rockies Faith Day – Tickets cost $20.00 – Game 
starts at 1:10 p.m. vs. the Atlanta Braves with a concert to follow the game 
featuring Zach Williams. This is a parish wide family event so get your tickets 
early!  (See ticket order form in Sunday bulletin) Payment & ticket order form 
is due by July 19th. 

 
 

Wed. Aug. 14 – Open Topic Night 
 
Sat. Aug. 17 – Soup Kitchen – 8:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
Wed. Aug. 21 – Let’s “Have a Ball” We’ll have some 
fun playing with basketballs, volleyballs, soccer 
balls, footballs, bouncy balls . . . and Frisbees too!                                                 
 
Wed. Aug. 28 – Uno, card, and board games night 
 
Wed. Sept. 4 & 11 – No Youth Group 
 

 
Questions – Contact Mary Ann Fairbank, Director of Religious Education and Youth Ministry at 303-988-2222 or text at   

303-909-0493 or email at maryann@christonthemountain.org 

mailto:maryann@christonthemountain.org

